

Media Inquiries: Gene Diabo Public Relations Officer 450- 632-7500 ext 63254 gene.diabo@mck.ca

Technical Contact: Alana Goodleaf-Rice Executive Director

Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke

Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory P.O. Box 720 JOL 1B0

Tel: (450) 632-7500 **Fax:** (450) 638-5958

As per the MCK Communications Protocol, all media requests must be arranged through the Public Relations / Communications Unit Tsi Nahò:ten Karihwanákere Nó:nen'k

PRESS RELEASE

KEPO Job Info Sessions April 4th

For Immediate Release

(Kahnawake – 26, Enniskó:wa/March 2019) The Kahnawà:ke Environment Protection Office (KEPO) would like to announce five (5) exciting new KEPO employment opportunities at job information sessions on Thursday, April 4th, from noon to 1pm, and 6pm to 7pm.

The sessions will be held at KEPO, which is located on the first floor of the blue building across from the Sports Complex.

Attendees will have an opportunity to learn more about the positions, the application process and the benefits of working for the Environment Protection Office. The presentation will be followed by a Question and Answer Period.

"The challenges in our environment have changed and grown over the last few decades and the Environment Protection Office needs to change and grow to address those challenges," said Lynn Jacobs, Director of Environment Protection. "We're looking forward to expanding our team to implement some exciting projects, bring in fresh ideas, and improve our services to the community."

The job opportunities that will be discussed are:

- 1. Environmental Projects Coordinator
- 2. Environmental Education Liaison
- 3. Project Support Technician
- 4. Environmental Technologist
- 5. Community Sustainability and Climate Change Coordinator

For more information, please contact KEPO at **450-635-0600** or email <u>environment.protection@mck.ca</u>.

-30-